
FDP Form - 10b - Bid Results of Goods and Services

No. Item Description
Approved Budget 

for the Contract
Location Winning Bidder/s Name and Address of the Bidder Contract Amount Date of Bidding

GCMED Pharmaceutical 

Distributors

Mr. Nobellej R. Guab

L2 Blk 19, Villa Christine Royalle, San Miguel, 

Pasig City

₱23,686,075.96

Multi-Gas Corporation
Mr. Honorio C. Ty

National Highway, Alicia, Isabela
₱1,305,000.00

GCMED Pharmaceutical 

Distributors

Mr. Nobellej R. Guab

L2 Blk 19, Villa Christine Royalle, San Miguel, 

Pasig City

₱15,727,664.93

Isaiah 8:15 Enterprises

Ms. Irish Jane T. Cristobal

60 Rizal Avenue, District II, Cauayan City, 

Isabela

₱2,268,650.10

3
Supply and Delivery of Office 

Supplies - 4
th

 Quarter
₱2,373,146.20

PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Isaiah 8:15 Enterprises

Ms. Irish Jane T. Cristobal

60 Rizal Avenue, District II, Cauayan City, 

Isabela

₱2,370,255.00 December 6, 2021

4
Supply and Delivery of Janitorial 

Supplies - 4
th

 Quarter
₱2,083,850.00

PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Isaiah 8:15 Enterprises

Ms. Irish Jane T. Cristobal

60 Rizal Avenue, District II, Cauayan City, 

Isabela

₱2,077,550.00 December 6, 2021

5

Supply and Delivery and Installation 

of Communication Network to 

Different Municipalities and Cities in 

the Province of Isabela

₱14,277,830.40
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela

4MS Communication Tech 

Enterprise

Mr. Mario P. Sison, III

3rd Avenue, Beverly Hills Subdivision, Antipolo 

City, Rizal

₱14,272,830.40 December 10, 2021

6

Supply and Delivery of 40 Units 

MULTICAB (Ambulance) Engine 

Displacement: more or less 660cc, 

Gas, 4 Stroke, 3 Cylinder, 

Ambulance Accessories and 

Equipment, with 3 Years LTO 

Registration

₱20,000,000.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Stonebrothers Incorporated

Mr. Richardson U. Chua

310 Midtown Executive Homes, U.N Avenue, 

Paco, Manila.

₱19,980,000.00 December 6, 2021

2
Supply and Delivery of Medical 

Supplies
₱17,999,861.99

PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
November 9, 2021

1
Supply and Delivery of Drugs and 

Medicines
₱24,999,855.47

PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
November 9, 2021

Republic of the Philippines

PROVINCE OF ISABELA

City of Ilagan

GOODS AND SERVICES
4th Quarter, CY 2021

Page 1 of 2



7
Supply and Delivery of Various 

Laboratory Reagents
₱19,999,989.31

PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela

GCMED Pharmaceutical 

Distributors

Mr. Nobellej R. Guab

L2 Blk 19, Villa Christine Royalle, San Miguel, 

Pasig City

₱19,994,989.31 December 7, 2021

8

Supply and Delivery of Two (2) 

Units Brand New SUV, 2800cc, 

Diesel, 4x2, 4 Cylinder, A/T with 3 

Years LTO Registration

₱3,703,400.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Failed Bidding (First) N/A N/A December 7, 2021

9

Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit 

Brand New Pick-up, 2800cc, Diesel, 

4x4, 4 Cylinder, A/T with 3 Years 

LTO Registration

₱1,903,200.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Toyota Isabela, Inc.

Mr. King Richard E. Masa

Km 321, Maharlika Highway, Malapat, Cordon, 

Isabela

₱1,903,100.00 December 7, 2021

10

Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit 

Brand New AUV, Cargo Body, 

2400cc, Diesel, 4x2, 4 Cylinder, M/T 

with 3 Years LTO Registration

₱954,200.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Toyota Isabela, Inc.

Mr. King Richard E. Masa

Km 321, Maharlika Highway, Malapat, Cordon, 

Isabela

₱954,100.00 December 7, 2021

(SGD.) ENGR. VIRGILIO S. LORENZO

                BAC Member

(SGD.) MR. RODRIGO  T. SAWIT (SGD.) ATTY. JOHN RYAN P. TORIO

BAC - Chairman BAC - Vice Chairman

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

(SGD.) MS. ELSA M. PASTRANA (SGD.) MS. LUCILA M. AMBATALI

BAC  Member                                     BAC Member

Page 2 of 2


